

Online Delegation Form

MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF COUNCIL, I/WE ARE HERE ON BEHALF OF:

Grand Fork Drag Racing

TO REQUEST THAT YOU CONSIDER:

A Racing Weekend at the Grand Forks Airport

THE REASONS THAT I/WE ARE REQUESTING THIS ACTION ARE:

We are creating a family friendly event here in the boundary, where people can spectate or participate in the event

I/WE BELIEVE THAT IN APPROVING OUR REQUEST THE COMMUNITY WILL BENEFIT BY:

Having a fun family event to attend as well as bringing business to Grand Forks.

I/WE BELIEVE THAT BY NOT APPROVING OUR REQUEST THE RESULT WILL BE:

Community members will go elsewhere to other communities to enjoy a new activity.

IN CONCLUSION, I/WE REQUEST THAT COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS ADOPT A RESOLUTION STATING:

The Grand Forks Drag Racing group be permitted to use the Grand Forks municipal airport for the weekend of September 30th for a drag race event

NAME

Jackie Klotz

ORGANIZATION

Grand Forks Drag Racing

MAILING ADDRESS

Grand Forks, British Columbia V0H1H5 Canada

TELEPHONE NUMBER

EMAIL ADDRESS

gfdragracing@gmail.com

MEETING SCHEDULE

Committee of the Whole meetings start at 10:00am and delegations are generally scheduled at the start of the meeting. I acknowledge the start time of the meeting.



PRESENTATION TIME/SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Presentations are limited to 10 minutes plus questions. Supporting documents should be provided to City Hall (email info@grandforks.ca) the Tuesday before the meeting for inclusion in Council's agenda package.
Presentation slides should be limited to 10-15 pages to fit in the allotted time.